

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrIM No. 1524/2021 in
CRM(M) No. 404/2021

Ram Niwas

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

CrIM No. 1524/2021

Through the medium of the present application, the applicant seeks extension of interim direction.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and interim order dated 29.07.2021 is extended till 06.9.2021.

Application is disposed of.

**(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge**

JAMMU:
23.08.2021
Karam Chand/Secy.