

**Sr. No. 81**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 404/2021  
CrIM No. 1312/2021

Ram Niwas

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Suresh Kumar,  
Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and another

....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

On request of the petitioner's counsel, adjourned.

List on 29.09.2021.

Interim direction dated 29.07.2021 to continue till next date before  
the Bench.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
06.09.2021  
*RAM MURTI*