

Sr. No. 74

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 404/2021

Ram Niwas

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG for R-1  
Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, CGSC for R-2

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

List for consideration on 23.02.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
09.12.2021  
Neha

