

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 404/2021

Ram Niwas

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate

**vs**

Union Territory of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI  
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy.AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 18.03.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
13.02.2023  
Rakesh