

Sr. No. 38

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 404/2021

Ram Niwas Th. Kajal Saxena

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

None present for the petitioner, adjourned.

List on 10.05.2023.



**(Rajnish Oswal)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
18.03.2023  
Neha