

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU.**

CRM(M) No. 404/2021

Ram Niwas

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG.
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.10.2024.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' more time for arguing the instant petition. However, it is made clear that in case learned counsel for the petitioner fails to assist this Court on the next date of hearing, the instant petition shall be considered on merits.

List on 08.11.2024.

Interim direction dated 29.07.2021 to continue till next date of hearing.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

Jammu:
21.10.2024
Neha-1