

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 404/2021**

Ram Niwas ..... Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ch. Nayaz Ahmed, Advocate vice  
Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate

**vs**

UT of J&K and Anr. .... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**01.04.2026**

- 01.** Mr. Ch. Nayaz Ahmed, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate has submitted that learned arguing counsel is out of station today.
- 02.** Adjourned on his request.
- 03.** List on **13.05.2026**.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

**Jammu**

01.04.2026

*Riya Kochhar*